Certificates included in this file were dismissed at the December 16, 2015 meeting of the State Tax Commission.

To find a specific file, click Ctl+F and type in the certificate number or the company name. If printing the certificate, please take special note of the page number so you don't accidentally print the whole file! For a list of all the property tax exemption certificates approved at the meeting, the minutes of each State Tax Commission meeting can be found at

www.michigan.gov/statetaxcommission.

For more information about the Water Pollution Control Exemptions, please visit our website at http://www.<u>www.michigan.gov/propertytaxexemptions/</u> <u>water pc</u>. Our website includes sample documents, the application, Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs), and other helpful documents.



NICK A. KHOURI STATE TREASURER

December 18, 2015

Terry Yee DTE Electric Company P.O. Box 33017 Detroit, MI 48232

Dear Mr. Yee:

RICK SNYDER

GOVERNOR

The State Tax Commission (Commission) received an application for a water pollution control exemption in accordance with Public Act 451 of 1994, Part 37, as amended. The application was assigned number 2-0899-04 and was filed by DTE Electric Company, located at 3500 E Front Street, Township of Monroe, Monroe County in the amount of \$84,691,070.

At their December 16, 2015 meeting, the Commission dismissed your application due to a lack of documentation.

If you have questions, please contact the Property Services Division at (517) 373-0675.

Sincerely,

Frather S. Frik

Heather S. Frick, Executive Director State Tax Commission

By Certified Mail cc: Catherine A. Cousineau, Assessor, Township of Monroe Clerk, Township of Monroe



NICK A. KHOURI STATE TREASURER

December 18, 2015

Doug Vaugh Heinz North America 431 W 16th Street Holland, MI 49423

Dear Mr. Vaugh:

RICK SNYDER

GOVERNOR

The State Tax Commission (Commission) received an application for a water pollution control exemption in accordance with Public Act 451 of 1994, Part 37, as amended. The application was assigned number 2-6332 and was filed by Heinz North America, located at 431 W 16th Street, City of Holland, Ottawa County.

At their December 16, 2015 meeting, the Commission dismissed your application due to a lack of documentation.

If you have questions, please contact the Property Services Division at (517) 373-0675.

Sincerely,

Frather S. Frik

Heather S. Frick, Executive Director State Tax Commission

By Certified Mail cc: James J. Bush, Assessor, City of Holland Clerk, City of Holland



NICK A. KHOURI STATE TREASURER

December 18, 2015

Steven W. Klekar ANR Storage Company 700 Louisiana Street, Suite 10157 Houston, TX 77252-2168

Dear Mr. Klekar:

RICK SNYDER

GOVERNOR

The State Tax Commission (Commission) received an application for a water pollution control exemption in accordance with Public Act 451 of 1994, Part 37, as amended. The application was assigned number 2-6338 and was filed by ANR Storage Company, located at 10000 Pflum Road Ne, Township of Blue Lake, Kalkaska County.

At their December 16, 2015 meeting, the Commission dismissed your application due to a lack of documentation.

If you have questions, please contact the Property Services Division at (517) 373-0675.

Sincerely,

Frather S. Frik

Heather S. Frick, Executive Director State Tax Commission

By Certified Mail cc: David B. Grimm, Assessor, Township of Blue Lake Clerk, Township of Blue Lake



RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR NICK A. KHOURI STATE TREASURER

December 18, 2015

David Roland Marathon Petroleum Company LP 1300 Fort Street Detroit, MI 48217

Dear Mr. Roland:

The State Tax Commission (Commission) received an application for a water pollution control exemption in accordance with Public Act 451 of 1994, Part 37, as amended. The application was assigned number 2-6357 and was filed by Marathon Petroleum Company LP, located at 1300 Fort Street, City of Detroit, Wayne County.

At their December 16, 2015 meeting, the Commission dismissed your application as a duplicate of Air Pollution Control application 1-3816.

If you have questions, please contact the Property Services Division at (517) 373-0675.

Sincerely,

Heather S. Frik

Heather S. Frick, Executive Director State Tax Commission

By Certified Mail

cc: Gary L. Evanko, Assessor, City of Detroit Clerk, City of Detroit



NICK A. KHOURI STATE TREASURER

GOVERNOR

RICK SNYDER

December 18, 2015

Cari K. Hurt Consumers Energy - Zeeland Generating Station One Energy Plaza Jackson, MI 49201

Dear Ms. Hurt:

The State Tax Commission (Commission) received an application for a water pollution control exemption in accordance with Public Act 451 of 1994, Part 37, as amended. The application was assigned number 2-6360 and was filed by Consumers Energy - Zeeland Generating Station, located at 425 N Fairview Road, City of Zeeland, Ottawa County.

At their December 16, 2015 meeting, the Commission dismissed your application as a duplicate of application 2-4348-01.

If you have questions, please contact the Property Services Division at (517) 373-0675.

Sincerely,

aller S. Fre

Heather S. Frick, Executive Director State Tax Commission

By Certified Mailcc: Edward K. Vandervries, Assessor, City of ZeelandClerk, City of Zeeland